ESD
PROTECTION DEVICES
©SMC Diodes 003-0415 www.smc-diodes.com
D I O D E  S O L U T I O N S
FEATURES
•	 Protects 3.3V, 5V, 12V, 15V, 24V
component

[Volts]
Max
Leakage
Current
@ VWM
(IR)
[µAmps]
Max Capacitance
(f=1MHz)  @ 0V
  (C)
  [pF]
SMDA03
4 line Protection TVS Array
SO-8 300 3.3 4 7 200 800
SMDA05 SO-8 300 5 6 9.8 20 600
SMDA12 SO-8 300 12 13.3 19 1 185
SMDA15 SO-8 300 15 16.7 24 1 140
SMDA03C
4 line Protection TVS Array
SO-8 300 3.3 4 7 200 400
SMDA05C SO-8 300 5 6 9.8 40 300
SMDA12C SO-8 300 12 13.3 19 1 94
SMDA15C SO-8 300 15 16.7 24 1 70
SMDA24C SO-8 300 24 26.7 43 1 45
SMDA03LCC
4 line Protection TVS Array
SO-8 300 3.3 4 7 200 5
SMDA05LCC SO-8 300 5 6 9.8 40 5
SMDA12LCC SO-8 300 12 13.3 19 0.5 5
SMDA15LCC SO-8 300 15 16.7 24 0.5 5
SMDA24LCC SO-8 300 24 26.7 43 0.5 5
SMDB03
4 line Protection TVS Array
SO-8 500 3.3 4 7 200 800
SMDB05 SO-8 500 5 6 9.8 20 600
SMDB12 SO-8 500 12 13.3 19 1 185
SMDB15 SO-8 500 15 16.7 24 1 140
SMDB24 SO-8 500 24 26.7 43 1 90
SMDB03C
4 line Protection TVS Array
SO-8 500 3.3 4 7 200 400
SMDB05C SO-8 500 5 6 9.8 40 300
SMDB12C SO-8 500 12 13.3 19 1 94
SMDB15C SO-8 500 15 16.7 24 1 70
SMDB24C SO-8 500 24 26.7 43 1 45
SMDB03LCC
4 line Protection TVS Array
SO-8 500 3.3 4 7 200 5
SMDB05LCC SO-8 500 5 6 9.8 40 5
SMDB12LCC SO-8 500 12 13.3 19 1 5
SMDB15LCC SO-8 500 15 16.7 24 1 5
SMDB24LCC SO-8 500 24 26.7 43 1 5
SMDA03C-4
4 line Protection TVS Array
SO-8 300 3.3 4 7 200 300
SMDA05C-4 SO-8 300 5 6 9.8 40 200
SMDA12C-4 SO-8 300 12 13.3 19 1 185
SMDA15C-4 SO-8 300 15 16.7 24 1 140
SMDA24C-4 SO-8 300 24 26.7 43 1 90
SMDA03C-4-2
4 line Protection TVS Array
SO-8 300 3.3 4 7 200 300
SMDA05C-4-2 SO-8 300 5 6 9.8 40 200
SMDA12C-4-2 SO-8 300 12 13.3 19 1 75
SMDA15C-4-2 SO-8 300 15 16.7 24 1 50
SMDA24C-4-2 SO-8 300 24 26.7 43 1 35
ESD Protection Devices
2
Catalog P/N Description Circuit Diagram Package Outline Power

[Volts]
Max
Leakage
Current
@ VWM
(IR)
[µAmps]
Max Capacitance
(f=1MHz)  @ 0V
  (C)
  [pF]
SMDA03C-5
5 line Protection TVS Array
SO-8 300 3.3 4 7 200 300
SMDA05C-5 SO-8 300 5 6 9.8 40 200
SMDA12C-5 SO-8 300 12 13.3 19 1 75
SMDA15C-5 SO-8 300 15 16.7 24 1 50
SMDA24C-5 SO-8 300 24 26.7 43 1 35
SMDA03C-6
6 line Protection TVS Array
SO-8 300 3.3 4 7 200 300
SMDA05C-6 SO-8 300 5 6 9.8 40 200
SMDA12C-6 SO-8 300 12 13.3 19 1 75
SMDA15C-6 SO-8 300 15 16.7 24 1 50
SMDA24C-6 SO-8 300 24 26.7 43 1 35
SMDA03-7
7 line Protection TVS Array
SO-8 300 3.3 4 7 200 300
SMDA05-7 SO-8 300 5 6 9.8 40 200
SMDA12-7 SO-8 300 12 13.3 19 1 75
SMDA15-7 SO-8 300 15 16.7 24 1 70
SMDA24-7 SO-8 300 24 26.7 43 1 35
LCDA03
4 line protection,  TVS array
SO-8 300 3.3 4 7 200 5
LCDA05 SO-8 300 5 6 9.8 20 5
LCDA12 SO-8 300 12 13.3 19 1 5
LCDA15 SO-8 300 15 16.7 24 1 5
LCDA24 SO-8 300 24 26.7 43 1 5
S8ULC03-2
4 line protection,  TVS array
SO-8 500 3.3 4 8 200 3
S8ULC05-2 SO-8 500 5 6 10.8 20 3
S8ULC12-2 SO-8 500 12 13.3 19 1 3
S8ULC15-2 SO-8 500 15 16.7 25 1 3
S8ULC24-2 SO-8 500 24 26.7 44 1 3
S8ULCC03-2
4 line protection,  TVS array
SO-8 500 3.3 4 8 200 5
S8ULCC05-2 SO-8 500 5 6 9.8 20 5
S8ULCC12-2 SO-8 500 12 13.3 19 1 5
S8ULCC15-2 SO-8 500 15 16.7 24 1 5
S8ULCC24-2 SO-8 500 24 26.7 43 1 5
S1603-8
8 line protection,  TVS array
SO-16 300 3.3 4 7 200 800
S1605-8 SO-16 300 5 6 9.8 20 600

S16LCC12-8 SO-16 300 12 13.3 19 1 25
S16LCC15-8 SO-16 300 15 16.7 24 1 25
S16LCC24-8 SO-16 300 24 26.7 43 1 25
S2303
2 line protection,  TVS array
SOT-23 300 3.3 4 8 200 600
S2305 SOT-23 300 5 6 10.8 20 400
S2312 SOT-23 300 12 13.3 19 0.1 160
S2315 SOT-23 300 15 16.7 24 0.1 130
S2324 SOT-23 300 24 26.7 44 0.1 80
S2336 SOT-23 300 36 40 60 0.1 50
S23C03
Dual common cathode
SOT-23 300 3.3 4 8 200 600
S23C05 SOT-23 300 5 6 10.8 20 400
S23C12 SOT-23 300 12 13.3 19 0.1 160
S23C15 SOT-23 300 15 16.7 24 0.1 130
S23C24 SOT-23 300 24 26.7 44 0.1 80
S23C36 SOT-23 300 36 40 60 0.1 50
3
Catalog P/N Description Circuit Diagram Package Outline Power
Rating

[Volts]
Max
Leakage
Current
@ VWM
(IR)
[µAmps]
Max Capacitance
(f=1MHz)  @ 0V
  (C)
  [pF]
S23LC03
Single very low cap
SOT-23 300 3.3 4 8 200 3
S23LC05 SOT-23 300 5 6 108 20 3
S23LC12 SOT-23 300 12 13.3 19 1 3
S23LC15 SOT-23 300 15 16.7 25 1 3
S23LC24 SOT-23 300 24 26.7 44 1 3
SD32303
1 line protection
SOD-323 300 3.3 4 7 200 800
SD32305 SOD-323 300 5 6 9.8 20 600